08
MECHANICAL INSTALLATION
Module Mounting
 • The LG Electronics’ (LGE) Limited Warranty for solar
modules is contingent upon modules being mounted
in accordance with the requirements described in this
section.
 •  Any module without a frame (laminate) shall not be

X
S
1C
(W
)-
A
5
LG
X
X
X
S
2W
-A
5
LG280S1C(W)-A5 280 0~3% 37.7 9.87 30.1 9.31 20 1000 MC4/JM601A 1686 1016 40 18.0
LG285S1C(W)-A5 285 0~3% 38.0 9.92 30.5 9.35 20 1000 MC4/JM601A 1686 1016 40 18.0
LG290S1C(W)-A5 290 0~3% 38.3 9.97 31.0 9.36 20 1000 MC4/JM601A 1686 1016 40 18.0
LG295S1C(W)-A5 295 0~3% 38.6 10.02 31.3 9.43 20 1000 MC4/JM601A 1686 1016 40 18.0
LG300S1C(W)-A5 300 0~3% 38.9 10.07 31.7 9.47 20 1000 MC4/JM601A 1686 1016 40 18.0
LG305S1C(W)-A5 305 0~3% 39.2 10.12 32.0 9.54 20 1000 MC4/JM601A 1686 1016 40 18.0
LG310S1C(W)-A5 310 0~3% 39.5 10.17 32.4 9.58 20 1000 MC4/JM601A 1686 1016 40 18.0
LG315S1C(W)-A5 315 0~3% 39.8 10.22 32.7 9.64 20 1000 MC4/JM601A 1686 1016 40 18.0
LG320S1C(W)-A5 320 0~3% 40.1 10.27 33.1 9.68 20 1000 MC4/JM601A 1686 1016 40 18.0
LG335S2W-A5 335 0~3% 45.8 9.86 36.0 9.31 20 1000/1500*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
MC4/JM601A 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG340S2W-A5 340 0~3% 45.9 9.91 36.4 9.35 20 1000/1500 MC4/JM601A 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG345S2W-A5 345 0~3% 46.1 9.96 36.7 9.41 20 1000/1500 MC4/JM601A 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG350S2W-A5 350 0~3% 46.3 10.02 37.1 9.44 20 1000/1500 MC4/JM601A 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG355S2W-A5 355 0~3% 46.4 10.07 37.4 9.50
9.56
20 1000/1500 MC4/JM601A 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG360S2W-A5 360 0~3% 46.6 10.12 37.7 20 1000/1500 MC4/JM601A 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG365S2W-A5 365 0~3% 46.7 10.18 38.0 9.61 20 1000/1500 MC4/JM601A 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG370S2W-A5 370 0~3% 46.9 10.23 38.3 9.67 20 1000/1500 MC4/JM601A 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG375S2W-A5 375 0~3% 47.1 10.29 38.6 9.72 20 1000/1500 MC4/JM601A 2024 1024 40 21.7
Note)   MC4 formal name : PV-KST4 / 6II-UR, PV-KBT4 / 6II-UR
→ Plus (+) Connector : Female MC4 coupler (PV-KBT4/6II-UR)
→ Negative (-) Connector : Male MC4 coupler (PV-KST4/6II-UR)
A

X
N
1C
(W
)-
A
5
LG
X
X
X
N
1K
-A
5
LG320N1C(W)-A5 320 0~3% 40.7 10.37 32.9 9.74 20 1000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1686 1016 40 18.0
LG325N1C(W)-A5 325 0~3% 40.8 10.41 33.3 9.77 20 1000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1686 1016 40 18.0
LG330N1C(W)-A5 330 0~3% 40.9 10.45 33.7 9.80 20 1000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1686 1016 40 18.0
LG333N1C(W)-A5 333 0~3% 41.0 10.47 34.0 9.81 20 1000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1686 1016 40 18.0
LG335N1C(W)-A5 335 0~3% 41.0 10.49 34.1 9.83 20 1000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1686 1016 40 18.0
LG340N1C(W)-A5 340 0~3% 41.1 10.53 34.5 9.86 20 1000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1686 1016 40 18.0
LG345N1C(W)-A5 345 0~3% 41.2 10.57 34.9 9.89 20 1000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1686 1016 40 18.0
LG310N1K-A5 310 0~3% 40.6 10.11 32.5 9.55 20 1000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1686 1016 40 18.0
LG315N1K-A5 315 0~3% 40.7 10.15 32.9 9.58 20 1000 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1686 1016 40 18.0
LG320N1K-A5 320 0~3% 40.8 10.19 33.3 9.62 20 1000
1000
1000
1000
MC4/JM601A/05-8 1686 1016 40 18.0
LG325N1K-A5 325 0~3% 40.9 10.23 33.7 9.65 20 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1686 1016 40 18.0
LG330N1K-A5 330 0~3% 41.0 10.27 34.1 9.69 20 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1686 1016 40 18.0
LG335N1K-A5 335 0~3% 41.1 10.31 34.5 9.72 20 MC4/JM601A/05-8 1686 1016 40 18.0
LG
X
X
X
N
2C
(W
)-
A
5
LG360N2C(W)-A5 360 0~3% 48.5 10.19 37.4 9.63 20 *1000/1500 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG365N2C(W)-A5 365 0~3% 48.6 10.19 37.8 9.66 20 *1000/1500 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG370N2C(W)-A5 370 0~3% 48.7 10.23 38.2 9.69 20 *1000/1500 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG375N2C(W)-A5 375 0~3% 48.8 10.27 38.6 9.72 20 *1000/1500 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG380N2C(W)-A5 380 0~3% 48.9 10.31 39.0 9.75 20 *1000/1500 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG385N2C(W)-A5 385 0~3% 49.0 10.35 39.4 9.78 20 *1000/1500 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG390N2C(W)-A5 390 0~3% 49.1 10.39 39.8 9.81 20 *1000/1500 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG395N2C(W)-A5 395 0~3% 49.2 10.43 40.2 9.83 20 *1000/1500 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG400N2C(W)-A5 400 0~3% 49.3 10.47 40.6 9.86 20 *1000/1500
*1000/1500
*1000/1500
*1000/1500
MC4/JM601A/05-8 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG405N2C(W)-A5 405 0~3% 49.4 10.51 41.0 9.89 20 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG410N2C(W)-A5 410 0~3% 49.5 10.55 41.4 9.91 20 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG415N2C(W)-A5 415 0~3% 49.6 10.59 41.8 9.94 20 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG420N2C(W)-A5 420 0~3% 49.7 10.63 42.1 9.98 20 *1000/1500 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG425N2C(W)-A5 425 0~3% 49.8 10.67 42.5 10.01 20 *1000/1500 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG360N2K-A5 360 0~3% 48.6 9.97 37.8 9.53 20 *1000/1500
*1000/1500
*1000/1500
*1000/1500
MC4/JM601A/05-8 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG365N2K-A5 365 0~3% 48.7 10.01 38.2 9.56 20 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG370N2K-A5 370 0~3% 48.8 10.05 38.6 9.59 20 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG375N2K-A5 375 0~3% 48.9 10.09 39.0 9.62 20 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG
X
X
X
N
2K
-A
5
LG380N2K-A5 380 0~3% 49.0 10.13 39.4 9.65 20 *1000/1500
*1000/1500
*1000/1500
*1000/1500
MC4/JM601A/05-8 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG385N2K-A5 385 0~3% 49.1 10.17 39.8 9.68 20 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG390N2K-A5 390 0~3% 49.2 10.21 40.2 9.71 20 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG395N2K-A5 395 0~3% 49.3 10.25 40.6 9.74 20 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG400N2K-A5 400 0~3% 49.4 10.29 41.0 9.76 20 *1000/1500
*1000/1500
*1000/1500
*1000/1500
MC4/JM601A/05-8 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG405N2K-A5 405 0~3% 49.5 10.33 41.4 9.79 20 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG410N2K-A5 410 0~3% 49.6 10.37 41.8 9.82 20 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2024 1024 40 21.7
LG415N2K-A5 415 0~3% 49.7 10.41 42.2 9.84 20 MC4/JM601A/05-8 2024 1024 40 21.7
Note) MC4 formal name : PV-KST4 / 6II-UR, PV-KBT4 / 6II-UR
→ Plus (+) Connector : Female MC4 coupler (PV-KBT4/6II-UR)
→ Negative (-) Connector : Male MC4 coupler (PV-KST4/6II-UR)
A safety locking clip (MC PV-SSH4) may be required per article 690 of NEC 2008